WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

Asotin Telephone Company (TDS)

Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

$31.00 $51.00
ResBM  Bus BM

A B c D E F G H | 3 K
Res Bus. Proxy Proxy Proxy Proxy
BCPM31  Lines Lines Totdl Support  Support  Support Support
Ln# ExchangeName Zone Output '98 12/31/2001  12/31/2001 Lines perRLn  perBLN  QTRLYRes QTRLY Bus
1  Anatone Exchange $472.12 185  $441.12 $421.12 $210,414 $32,847
2 Asotin Exchange $15859 [ 063 250] 1213 $127.59 $107.59 $368,608 $80,693
Asotin Telephone
3 Company (TDS) Tota 1122 276 1,398 na na $579022  $113540
Study Area Per Line $202.81
Annua

HCL Support; $191,580

LTS Support $148,620

ICLS Support: S0

LSS Support| $117.444

TOTAL ANNUAL SUPPORT $457,644

L M N

Actud

Proxy Relative Quarterly
Support LoopSupport  HCL Support
QTRLY TOTAL Ratios Relative
$243,262 35.12% $16,823
$449,300 64.88% $31,072
$692,562 100.00% $47,895

Monthly

HCL
Per Line
$30.31

$854

Actud
Quarterly
LTS Support
Relative
$13051

$24,104

$37,155

Monthly

LTS
Per Line
$23.51

$6.62

Actud
Quarterly
ICLS Support
Relative

$0
$0

Monthly
icLs
Per Line
$0.00

$0.00

Actud
Quarterly
LSS Support
Average
$3,885

$25476

$29,361

u \
Monthly Actud
LSS Quarterly|
Per Line Support TOTAL
$7.00 $33,759
$7.00 $80,652
$114,411
x4
$457,644

$27.28

X
Calculated|
Exchange
to Study|
AreaAvg,
Ratios{
222.98%|

81.24%|

100.00%)

Asotin 9/4/02



WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

Lewis River Telephone Company (TDS)
Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

B C
Exchange Name Zone
Amboy Exchange
Cougar Exchange
La Center Exchange
Yale Exchange
Lewis River Telephone
Company (TDS) Total
Study Area Per Line

Annua

$31.00

Res. BM

D E F G H

Res. Bus. Proxy

BCPM 31  Lines Lines Support

Output '98 12/31/2001  12/31/2001 Lines per RLn
$54.86 93]  197] 1132 $23.86
swoos [ 38| 107 si0
$53.78 759) 4,669 $22.78
$224.81 236 271 $19381

5149 1,030 6,179 Va
$202.81

$51.00

Bus. BM

Proxy
Support
per BLN

na

$3.86

$129.94

$278

$173.81

Proxy
Support
QTRLY Res.
$66,927
$30,588
$267,209

$137,217

$501,942

HCL Support; 205,476
LTS Support;| 195,816
ICLS Support: 164,892
LSS Support;| $474,108

TOTAL ANNUAL SUPPORT

K L M
Proxy Proxy Relative
Support Support Loop Support
QTRLY Bus. QTRLY TOTAL Ratios
$2,281 $69,209 12.72%
$15,203 $45,791 8.42%
$6,330 $273,539 50.28%
$18,250 $155,468 28.58%
$42,064 $544,006 100.00%

Actua
Quarterly
HCL Support
Relative
$6,535
$4,324
$25,830

$14,680

$51,369

Monthly
HCL
Per Line
$1.92
$13.47
$1.84

$18.06

Actua
Quarterly
LTS Support
Relative
$6,228
$4,121
$24,615

$13,990

$48,954

Monthly
LTS

Per Line
$1.83
$12.84
$1.76

$17.21

Actua
Quarterly
ICLS Support
Relative
$5,244
$3470
$20,728

$11,781

$41,223

Monthly
ICLS
Per Line
$1.54
$10.81
$1.48

$14.49

Actud
Quarterly
LSS Support
Average
$21,714
$2,052
$89,562

$5,198

$118,527

u v w X
Tota Calculated|
Average Exchange|
Monthly Actua Monthly to Study|
LSS Quarterly Support AreaAvg.
Per Line  Support TOTAL Per Line Ratios|
$6.39 $39,722 $11.70 83.37%|
$6.39 $13,967 $4351 310.13%)
$6.39 $160,735 $11.48 81.79%|
$6.39 $45,650 $56.15 400.21%)
$260,073
x4 $14.03 100.00%
$1,040,292

Lewis River 9/4/02



WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

McDaniel Telephone Company (TDS]

Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

B Cc
Exchange Name Zore
Mossy Rock Exchange
Onalaska Exchange
salkum Exchange

McDaniel Telephone

Company (TDS) Total

Study Area Per Line
Annua

D E F G
Res. Bus.
BCPM 31  Lines ines Tota
Output '98 12/31/2001  12/31/2001 Lines
st0202 1163
s0279 155
s90.3 1607
3,535 785 4,320
$202.81

$31.00

Res. BM

H

Proxy
Support
per RLn

$71.92

$61.79

$59.13

na

$51.00
Bus. BM
| J
Proxy Proxy
Support Support
per BLN QTRLY Res.
$51.92 $198,283
$41.79 $241,722
$39.13 $232,736
na $672,742

Proxy
Support
QTRLY Bus.

$38,005

$30,841

$34,630

$103,477

HCL Support: $11,544
LTS Support: $114,396
ICLS Support: $141,816
LSS Support:, $199,608

TOTAL ANNUAL SUPPORT

L M
Proxy Relative
Support Loop Support
QTRLY TOTAL Ratios
$236,289 30.44%
$272,564 35.11%
$267,366 34.44%
$776,218 100.00%

Actud
Quarterly
HCL Support
Relaive
$879

$1,013

$2,886

Monthly
HCL
Per Line
$0.25
$0.22

$0.21

Actud
Quarterly
LTS Support
Relaive
$8,706
$10,042

$9,851

$28,599

Monthly
LTS

Per Line
$2.50
$2.16

$2.04

Actud
Quarterly
ICLS Support
Relaive
$10,793
$12,449

$12,212

$35,454

Monthly
ICLS
Per Line
$3.09
$2.68

$253

Actua
Quarterly
LSS Support
Average
$13,434
$17,905

$18,563

$49,902

Monthly
Lss

Per Line Support TOTAL

$3.85

$3.85

$3.85

$467,364

Actua
Quarterly|
$33,811
$41,410
$41,620

$116,841
x4

w
Total
Average
Monthly
Support
Per Line
$9.69
$8.91

$38.63

Calculated|
to Study|
AreaAvg,
Ratios|
107.49%)
98.78%|

95.76%|

100.00%)

McDaniel 9/4/02



