WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

Asotin Telephone Company (TDS)
Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

upport From UT 13058 & UT-023020

HCL Support: \$191,580
LTS Support: \$148,620
ICLS Support: \$0
LSS Support: \$117,444

NUAL SUPPORT \$457,644

\$31.00 \$51.00

Res. BM Bus. BM TOTAL ANNUAL SUPPORT

Calculated Exchange to Study Area Avg. Ratios Total Actual Quarterly HCL Support Relative Actual Quarterly LTS Support Relative Actual Quarterly ICLS Support Relative Monthly Quarterly
ICLS LSS Support
Per Line Average Average Monthly Support Per Line Proxy Support per RLn
 Proxy
 Proxy
 Proxy
 Proxy
 Relative

 Support
 Support
 Support
 Loop Support

 per BLN
 QTRLY Res.
 QTRLY Bus.
 QTRLY TOTAL Ratios
 Monthly HCL Per Line Monthly LTS Per Line Monthly LSS Per Line Actual Quarterly Support TOTAL BCPM 3.1 Output '98 \$472.12 185 \$441.12 \$421.12 \$210,414 \$32,847 \$243,262 35.12% \$16,823 \$30.31 \$13,051 \$23.51 \$0 \$0.00 \$3,885 \$7.00 \$33,759 \$60.83 222.98% \$158.59 1,213 \$127.59 \$107.59 \$368,608 \$80,693 \$449,300 64.88% \$31,072 \$8.54 \$24,104 \$6.62 \$0.00 \$25,476 \$7.00 \$80,652 \$22.16 81.24% Asotin Telephone
Company (TDS)
Study Area
Per Line
Annual 1,122 \$579,022 \$113,540 \$47,895 \$37,155 \$29,361 \$114,411 \$202.81 \$27.28 100.00%

Asotin 9/4/02

WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

Lewis River Telephone Company (TDS)
Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

HCL Support: LTS Support: ICLS Support: LSS Support:

							\$31.0	\$51.00					*										
							Res. BM	Bus. BM			TOTAL ANN	UAL SUPPORT	SUPPORT \$1,040,292								Г		
A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	M	N	0	P	Q	R	S	T	U	v	w	x
Ln#	Exchange Name	Zone		Res. Lines 12/31/2001		otal ines	Proxy Support per RLn	Support	Support	Proxy Support QTRLY Bus.	Proxy Support QTRLY TOTAL	Relative Loop Support L Ratios	Actual Quarterly HCL Support Relative	Monthly HCL Per Line	Actual Quarterly LTS Support Relative	Monthly LTS Per Line	Actual Quarterly ICLS Support Relative	Monthly ICLS Per Line	Actual Quarterly LSS Support Average	Monthly LSS Per Line S	Actual Quarterly upport TOTAL	Total Average Monthly Support Per Line	Calculated Exchange to Study Area Avg. Ratios
1	Amboy	Exchange	\$54.86	935	197	1,132	\$23.86	\$3.86	\$66,927	\$2,281	\$69,209	12.72%	\$6,535	\$1.92	\$6,228	\$1.83	\$5,244	\$1.54	\$21,714	\$6.39	\$39,722	\$11.70	83.37%
2	Cougar	Exchange	\$180.94	68	39	107	\$149.94	\$129.94	\$30,588	\$15,203	\$45,791	8.42%	\$4,324	\$13.47	\$4,121	\$12.84	\$3,470	\$10.81	\$2,052	\$6.39	\$13,967	\$43.51	310.13%
3	La Center	Exchange	\$53.78	3,910	759	4,669	\$22.78	\$2.78	\$267,209	\$6,330	\$273,539	50.28%	\$25,830	\$1.84	\$24,615	\$1.76	\$20,728	\$1.48	\$89,562	\$6.39	\$160,735	\$11.48	81.79%
4	Yale	Exchange	\$224.81	236	35	271	\$193.81	\$173.81	\$137,217	\$18,250	\$155,468	28.58%	\$14,680	\$18.06	\$13,990	\$17.21	\$11,781	\$14.49	\$5,198	\$6.39	\$45,650	\$56.15	400.21%
3	Lewis River Telephone Company (TDS) Study Area	Total Per Line Annual	\$202.81	5,149	1,030	6,179	n/a	n/a	\$501,942	\$42,064	\$544,006	100.00%	\$51,369		\$48,954		\$41,223		\$118,527	_	\$260,073 x 4 \$1,040,292	\$14.03	100.00%

WASHINGTON DISAGGREGATION METHODOLOGY AT THE EXCHANGE LEVEL

McDaniel Telephone Company (TDS)

Per Line Support From UT 13058 & UT-023020

HCL Support: LTS Support: ICLS Support:

												LSS Support:	\$199,608											
							\$31.00 Res. BM	\$51.00 Bus. BM			TOTAL AN	NUAL SUPPORT	\$467,364								г			
A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	v	W	x	
Ln#	Exchange Name	Zone	BCPM 3.1 Output '98	Res. Lines 12/31/2001		otal	Proxy Support per RLn	Proxy Support per BLN	Proxy Support QTRLY Res.	Proxy Support QTRLY Bus.	Proxy Support QTRLY TOTAL	Relative Loop Support L Ratios	Actual Quarterly HCL Support Relative	Monthly HCL Per Line	Actual Quarterly LTS Support Relative	Monthly LTS Per Line	Actual Quarterly ICLS Support Relative	Monthly ICLS Per Line	Actual Quarterly LSS Support Average	Monthly LSS Per Line Su	Actual Quarterly ipport TOTAL	Total Average Monthly Support Per Line	Calculated Exchange to Study Area Avg. Ratios	
1	Mossy Rock	Exchange	\$102.92	919	244	1,163	\$71.92	\$51.92	\$198,283	\$38,005	\$236,289	30.44%	\$879	\$0.25	\$8,706	\$2.50	\$10,793	\$3.09	\$13,434	\$3.85	\$33,811	\$9.69	107.49%	
2	Onalaska	Exchange	\$92.79	1,304	246	1,550	\$61.79	\$41.79	\$241,722	\$30,841	\$272,564	35.11%	\$1,013	\$0.22	\$10,042	\$2.16	\$12,449	\$2.68	\$17,905	\$3.85	\$41,410	\$8.91	98.78%	
3	Salkum	Exchange	\$90.13	1,312	295	1,607	\$59.13	\$39.13	\$232,736	\$34,630	\$267,366	34.44%	\$994	\$0.21	\$9,851	\$2.04	\$12,212	\$2.53	\$18,563	\$3.85	\$41,620	\$8.63	95.76%	
3	McDaniel Telephone Company (TDS) Study Area	Total Per Line Annual	\$202.81	3,535	785	4,320	n/a	n/a	\$672,742	\$103,477	\$776,218	3 100.00%	\$2,886		\$28,599		\$35,454		\$49,902	_	\$116,841 x 4 \$467.364	\$9.02	100.00%	